PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Alan J. Soucy			04/01/1997
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Packard Bell NEC		
Street Address:	One Packard Bell Way		
City:	Sacramento		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95828		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 71.		0433	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number: (312)902-1061		61	
Phone: 312/902-5200		00	
Email:	johnp@kat		
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	be sent to the e-m	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent
Correspondent Name: John S. Paniaguas			
Address Line 1: 2900 K Street		et, NW	
Address Line 2: Suite 200			
Address Line 4:	Washingtor	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		211465-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John S. Paniaguas	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#p source=Assignment#p source=Assignment#p	age2.tif		PATENT
501823978		RFFI	.: 027721 FRAME: 0679

	DRM COVER SHE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings ↔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Alan J. Soucy	Name: Packard Bell NEC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:One Packard Bell Way	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: <u>Sacramento</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 95828	
Execution Date: April 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 X No.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/733,708	2. • 4.6.1.10.(3)	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 900		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE TI		
•		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat If the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
JOHNS PANIAR A.D. 2	Parameter 4/2/1/47	
Name of Person Signing		
~	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0680

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, S. CHRISTOPHER GLADWIN residing at 2138 N. Hudson, #210, Chicago, Illinois 60614, County of Cook; ALAN J. SOUCY residing at 2445 Madiera Ln., Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, County of Lake; and JAMES Y. WILSON residing at <u>692 Silk Oak Ln., Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014, County of McHenry</u> do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PACKARD BELL NEC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at One Packard Bell Way, Sacramento, California, 95828, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled MULTIPLE WIRELESS REMOTE INTERFACES TO A SINGLE SERVER, U.S. Patent Application Number 08/783,703, filed on January 15, 1997, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries, where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of Apric, 1997.

S. Christopher Gladwin

James Y. Wilson

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE

) ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this _____ day of _____, 1997, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came S. Christopher Gladwin, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

> PATENT REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF HLINOIS California

) ss: COUNTY OF LAKE Santa Clara)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 1 st day of <u>April</u>, 1997, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Alan J. Soucy, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.



Shirley ann Day Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 13, 1999

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

_, 1997, before me, BE IT REMEMBERED that on this _____ day of a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came James Y. Wilson, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

) ss:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 027721 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 02/17/2012